506579324 03/28/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6626105

SUBMISSION TYPE:		N	EW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		Na	Name			Execution Da	
ANDREAS HIERL						01/22/2021	
NILS RADAU						01/14/2021	
PATRICK BIEGEMEIEF	{					01/14/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA						
Name:	KISKA	KISKA GMBH					
Street Address:	ST. LE	ONHAR	DER-STRASSE 4				
City:	ANIF-S	SALZBU	RG				
State/Country:	AUSTF	RIA					
Postal Code:	5081						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	5 Total: 1						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	6 Total: 1	l					
Property Type		Number					
		297449					
Application Number:		297449					
Application Number:		297449 (202)70	34				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent to	(202)70 o the e-I	34				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	e sent to	(202)70 o the e-I	34 6-7348 mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provideo	(202)70 o the e-i d; if that 202506 office@	34 6-7348 mail address first; if tha i is unsuccessful, it will 8739 ewers-iplaw.com				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	(202)70 o the e-i d; if that 202506 office@ FALK E	34 6-7348 mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will 8739 ewers-iplaw.com WERS				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	(202)70 o the e-i d; if that 202506 office@ FALK E EWERS	6-7348 mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will 8739 ewers-iplaw.com WERS & IP LAW PLLC	' be sen			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	(202)70 o the e-i d; if that 202506 office@ FALK E EWERS 1612 K	6-7348 mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will 8739 ewers-iplaw.com WERS S IP LAW PLLC STREET, NW, SUITE 12	' be sen			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	(202)70 o the e-i d; if that 202506 office@ FALK E EWERS 1612 K	6-7348 mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will 8739 ewers-iplaw.com WERS & IP LAW PLLC	' be sen			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	(202)70 o the e-i 202506 office@ FALK E EWERS 1612 K WASHI	6-7348 mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will 8739 ewers-iplaw.com WERS S IP LAW PLLC STREET, NW, SUITE 12	' be sen			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to provideo UMBER:	(202)70 o the e-i 202506 office@ FALK E EWERS 1612 K WASHI	6-7348 mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will 8739 ewers-iplaw.com WERS S IP LAW PLLC STREET, NW, SUITE 12 NGTON, D.C. 20006	' be sen			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to provideo UMBER:	(202)70 o the e-i 202506 office@ FALK E EWERS 1612 K WASHI 3 5 5 6 7 7 8 7 8 7 8 7 8 7 8 7 8 7 8 7 8 7 8	6-7348 mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will 8739 ewers-iplaw.com WERS & IP LAW PLLC STREET, NW, SUITE 12 NGTON, D.C. 20006 615-1108-D2	' be sen			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to provideo UMBER:	(202)70 o the e-i d; if that 202506 office@ FALK E EWERS 1612 K WASHI 3 5 5 6 7 7 7 7	6-7348 mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will 8739 ewers-iplaw.com WERS S IP LAW PLLC STREET, NW, SUITE 12 NGTON, D.C. 20006 615-1108-D2 ALK EWERS	' be sen			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to provideo UMBER:	(202)70 o the e-i d; if that 202506 office@ FALK E EWERS 1612 K WASHI 3 5 5 6 7 7 7 7	6-7348 mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will 8739 ewers-iplaw.com WERS S IP LAW PLLC STREET, NW, SUITE 12 NGTON, D.C. 20006 615-1108-D2 ALK EWERS Falk Ewers/	' be sen			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NE IAME OF SUBMITTER: IGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: otal Attachments: 3	e sent to provideo	(202)70 o the e-i 202506 office@ FALK E EWERS 1612 K WASHI 3 5 7 7 7 9 0	6-7348 mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will 8739 ewers-iplaw.com WERS & IP LAW PLLC STREET, NW, SUITE 12 NGTON, D.C. 20006 615-1108-D2 ALK EWERS Falk Ewers/ 3/28/2021	' be sen			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	UMBER:	(202)70 o the e-i d; if that 202506 office@ FALK E EWERS 1612 K WASHI 3 5 5 6 7 7 6 7 7 6 7 7 6 7 7 6 7 7 7 7 7	6-7348 mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will 8739 ewers-iplaw.com WERS & IP LAW PLLC STREET, NW, SUITE 12 NGTON, D.C. 20006 615-1108-D2 ALK EWERS Falk Ewers/ 3/28/2021	' be sen			

INVENTOR ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Patrick Biegemeier of Anton-Adlgasser-Weg 10, 5020 Salzburg, Austria, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

THERMAL IMAGING CAMERA

for which Design Patent Application serial no. <u>29/744,934</u> for United States Design Letters Patent was filed on <u>August 1, 2020</u> (hereinafter referred to as the APPLICATION); and,

Whereas, KISKA GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Austria, having its principal office at St. Leonharder-Strasse 4, 5081 Anif-Salzburg, Austria (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of obtaining Design Letters Patent for said invention in the United States;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby do sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, my full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, in and to said APPLICATION including all priority rights under 35 USC 119 and my full and exclusive right to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States on said APPLICATION to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted and to any and all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications derived from said APPLICATION.

I agree for myself and for my heir or heirs, executor and administrator to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to me respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for said APPLICATION, for such divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications or the procuring thereof, and I further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in its or their own name, to maintain and enforce any Patent for said improvements without further consideration but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of said applications, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

Patrick Biegemeier NAME OF ASSIGNOR/INVENTOR

f. Bigginig

SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR/INVENTOR

Date: Jon, 14, 2021

INVENTOR ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Andreas Hierl of Theodor-Fischer-Str. 5a, 80999 Munich, Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

THERMAL IMAGING CAMERA

for which Design Patent Application serial no. 29/744.934 for United States Design Letters Patent was filed on August 1, 2020 (hereinafter referred to as the APPLICATION); and.

Whereas, KISKA GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Austria, having its principal office at St. Leonharder-Strasse 4, 5081 Anif-Salzburg, Austria (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of obtaining Design Letters Patent for said invention in the United States:

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby do sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its which is hereby acknowledged, Thereby do sen, assign, and transfer time said ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, my full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, in and to said APPLICATION including all priority rights under 35 USC 119 and my full and exclusive right to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States on said APPLICATION to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted and to any and all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications derived from said APPLICATION.

I agree for myself and for my heir or heirs, executor and administrator to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to me respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for said APPLICATION, for such divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications or the procuring thereof, and I further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in its or their own name, to maintain and enforce any Patent for said improvements without further consideration but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of said applications, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

Andreas Hierl NAME OF ASSIGNOR/INVENTOR

SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR/INVENTOR

Date: JAN 22. 2021

Attorney Docket No. 3615-1108-D2

INVENTOR ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Nils Radau of Auerspergstrasse 25A, 5020 Salzburg, Austria, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

THERMAL IMAGING CAMERA

for which Design Patent Application serial no. <u>29/744.934</u> for United States Design Letters Patent was filed on <u>August 1, 2020</u> (hereinafter referred to as the APPLICATION); and,

Whereas, KISKA GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Austria, having its principal office at St. Leonharder-Strasse 4, 5081 Anif-Salzburg, Austria (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of obtaining Design Letters Patent for said invention in the United States;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby do sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, my full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, in and to said APPLICATION including all priority rights under 35 USC 119 and my full and exclusive right to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States on said APPLICATION to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted and to any and all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications derived from said APPLICATION.

I agree for myself and for my heir or heirs, executor and administrator to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to me respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for said APPLICATION, for such divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications or the procuring thereof, and I further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in its or their own name, to maintain and enforce any Patent for said improvements without further consideration but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of said applications, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, nominces, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

Nils Radau NAME OF ASSIGNOR/INVENTOR

Date: <u>14 2021</u>

SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR/INVENTOR

PATENT REEL: 055744 FRAME: 0558

RECORDED: 03/28/2021